RESOLUTION NO. BOA 2023-001

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION HONORING THE SERVICE OF JEFF SAMUELSON AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff Samuelson, as a member of the Board of Adjustment for the Town of Castle Rock, serving June 2022, through May 2023, significantly contributed to the implementation of recommendations concerning development applications;

WHEREAS, the performance of his duties and responsibilities were characterized by dedication to the planning and development of the Town of Castle Rock and Jeff contributed his experiences, time and interest to this advisory group;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO, BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT THAT THE SERVICE OF JEFF SAMUELSON AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT IS DEEPLY APPRECIATED.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1 ST day of June, 2023, by the Board of Adjustment of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado on first	
and final reading, by a vote of	in favor and opposed.
TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK	TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
Tara Vargish, Director	Chairperson